

Prithi Singh (deceased) through LRs **vs.** Competent Authority-cum-Collector, Land Acquisition, NHA (SLAU-II) and others.

CMPMO No. 555 of 2023.

11.10.2023 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta and Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.Gs., with Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Rahul Thakur, DAGs, for respondent No.1.

CMPMO NO.555/2023 & CMP No. 14411 of 2023

Notice confined to respondent No.1 only at this stage. Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. He seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **18.10.2023.**

11th October, 2023
(GR)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge