

Prithi Singh through LRs vs. CACLA, NHAI & others

CMPMO No. 555 of 2023

18.10.2023

Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAG, for respondent No.1.

Notice be issued to respondents No. 2 to 15, returnable for 13.12.2023, on steps being taken within one week.

In the meanwhile, impugned award dated 3.7.2023 (Annexure P-3) shall not be executed.

Learned Deputy Advocate General also seeks time to file reply/instructions. Registry is directed to reflect the name of the office of learned Advocate General in the cause list.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023  
(kck)