

Prithi Singh through LRs vs. CACLA, NHAI & others

CMPMO No. 555 of 2023

13.12.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 10.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate for respondent No. 14.

Despite service, as none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 9 and 11 to 13 and 15, accordingly, said respondents are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

List for consideration on 02.01.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 13, 2023
(narender)